

THORNLEA SCHOOL COUNCIL NEWS

VOLUME 1 ISSUE 7 JANUARY 27, 2023

IMPORTANT DATES

Deadline to submit question form for Trustee & Superintendent Sunday, February 12, 2023

School Council Meeting
Tuesday, February 21, 2023 @7pm

FlipCive



Shop online and benefit Thornlea by making purchases on your favorite online stores via FlipGive.

A percentage of your purchases will help support the various initiatives organized by the School Council.

Click <u>here</u> to join!

Thornlea School Council

Executive Members

Myra C. (Co-chair)
Eva S. (Co-chair)
Diana L. (Communications)
Sharon A. (Extracurricular)
Claudia M. (Secretary)
Jim Z. (Treasurer)

Contact Us

thornlea.ss@sc.yrdsb.ca



NEXT
SCHOOL COUNCIL
MEETING
~FEB. 21 @7PM
** IN-PERSON ONLY**

In order to provide a seamless and engaging experience for parents/guardians, all School Council meetings will take place *in-person only* at Thornlea's school library. The next meeting will be held on Tuesday, February 21 at 7pm. This is a great opportunity to meet other members of the Thornlea community. We sincerely invite you to attend!

We are excited that our newly elected YRDSB School Trustee, <u>Ms. Jenny Chen</u>, and our Superintendent of Education, <u>Mr. Grant Fawthrop</u>, will be joining us to answer any questions parents/guardians may have.

We encourage parents/guardians to submit their questions prior to the meeting using this Google form. The deadline to submit questions is Sunday, February 12.

As usual, Administration, Student, and Teacher representatives will be providing updates on initiatives and events that are happening at Thornlea.

Hope to see you on Feb. 21 for a very informative meeting!

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED FOR A CAREER EVENT



Choosing a career path or profession can be confusing for teenagers. In order to help our students make informed decisions about their career choices, we are inviting parent volunteers to share their career paths or professions at an upcoming career event. If you are interested, please send us a quick <u>email</u>, so that we can contact you when more details are available. Thank you!